
Rai University E VO LVING THI NKING 

S 
No 

2 

This is to declare that Rai University, Ahmedabad Village-Saroda, Ahmedabad is a state Private 
University recognized by the UGC and the following programmes taught in the institution are listed 
here under. 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Name of the 
Programme leading to Degree 

B.Tech. Information Technology 

B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering 

Bachelor of Computer Applications 

B.Sc. Information Technology 

M.Tech Information Technology 

Self-Declaration 

M.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering 

Bachelor of Commerce 

Ahmedabad 

Master of Computer Applications 

Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours) 

Bachelor of Legislative Law 

Master of Business Administration 

Bachelor of Pharmacy 

B.Sc. Microbiology 

M.Sc. Microbiology 

M.Sc. Chemistry 

Ph.D. Computer Science 

Ph.D. Commerce 

Ph.D. Computer Science & Engineering 

Ph.D. Management 

Year of 
introduction 

of Duration 

Programme (in years)| 

2013 

2013 

2020 

2016 

2017 

2017 

2022 

2016 

2012 

2012 

2014 

2020 

2012 

2017 

2016 

2013 

2013 

2013 

Program 

2013 

me 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

3 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

Date: 30/04/2024 

3 

Current Affiliation 
Status 

Permanent/ 

Temporary 
Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Temporary 
Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

village: Saroda, Taluka: Dholka. Dist: Ahmedabad-382260. Gujarat. India. 
E-mail : info@raiuniversity.edu | Web: www.raiuniversity.edu | Mobile:+91-8980004322/23/24/25/26/27/28/29 



20 

21 

SI. 
No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Details of the Programms not taught/closed by the institution 

5 

6 

E V O LVI NG 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

Rai University 

19 

20 

Ph.D. Microbiology 

Ph.D. Chemistry 

B. Tech Agriculture Engineering 

B. Sc Fashion Technology 
B. Tech Biotechnology 

Name of the Programme 

B. Tech Environmental Engineering 

B. Tech Food Process Technology 

B. Sc Interior Design 

B. Sc Physics 

B.A Psychology (Hons.) 

B. Tech Automobile Engineering 

B. Tech Electrical Engineering 
B. Sc Mathematics 

B. Tech Civil Engineering 

Ahmedabad 

B. Tech Mechanical Engineering 

M. Tech Mechanical Engineering 

B. Sc Biotechnology 

B. Sc Chemistry 

M. Sc Mathematics 

M. Sc Physics 

M. Sc Biotechnology 

M. Sc Information Technology 

2017 

2013 

3 

3 

Duration for which 
program was offered 
From Year To Year 

4 

3 

4 

4 

4 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

3 

4 

2 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Signature 

Permanent 

Village: Saroda, Taluka: Dholka. Dist : Ahmedabad-382260, Gujarat, India. 

Permanent 

Dr. Anil Tomar, 
Provost, Rai University 

Year of 
closure 

2018 

2018 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

E-mail : info@raiuniversity.edu | Web: www.raiuniversity.edu | Mobile :+91-8980004322/23/24/25/26/27/28/29 



Rai University E VO LVI NG 

Ahmedabad 

Undertaking 

This is to declare that Rai University Village: Saroda, Talu ka: Dholka, Ahmedabad - Gujarat, 
382260, India adheres to the provisions of Statutory Regulatory Authorities (SRA- like UGC. 
AICTE, MCI, DCI, INC, AYUSH, PCI, RCI, BCI, and others) as applicable to the institution, and 
also undertakes to adhere to changes, if any, from time to time. 

Further this is to declare and undertake that: 

A. The institution has valid approval / University affiliation for all the programme offered 
by the institution. 

B. The institution has obtained necessary approval / permission / recognition from 
appropriate SRA as under law and is valid / applied for renewal as applicable. 

C. The information / responses provided in IIQA online are genuine and valid. 
D. At the time of submission of IIQA, it is certified that the institution is not debarred of 

made ineligible for further renewal of affiliation /recognition etc., by any competent 
authority l court of Law. 

E. The students who have graduated from this Institution have been issued degree / PG 
certificate from the legally designated authorities. 

F. No Government body has declared the institution as an illegal entity. 
G. The institution undertakes to inform NAAC of any changes in the status indicated during 

l after submission of IIQA & thereof i.e., till the validation of the accreditation status 
bestowed upon them. 

H. The I1QA has been prepared & submitted online from within the institution with an IP 
address 172.16.1.16 of computer belonging to the Institution. 

I. Acceptance of lIQA by NAAC is only provisional and the onus of adhering to eligibility 
norms lies with the Institution 

J. Institutional website is fully functional. 

Date: 30/04/2024 

In case information provided is found to be contrary to the fact, it shall result in cancellation of 
NAAC grading, along with initiation of legal action. It will be the total responsibiliy of the 
Institution to substantiate claims made by the Institution in its application to the satisfaction of 
NAAC whenever called for. 

Dr. Brijendra Singh Yadav 
Registrar, Rai University 

REGISTRAR 
RAIUNN 

AHivi 
Village: Saroda, Taluka: Dholka, Dist : Ahmedabad-382260, Gujarat, India. 

E-mail : info@raiuniversity.edu | Web: www.raiuniversity.edu | Mobile : +91-8980004322/23/24/25/26/27/28/29 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

