

Date: 30/04/2024

Self-Declaration

This is to declare that Rai University, Ahmedabad Village-Saroda, Ahmedabad is a state Private University recognized by the UGC and the following programmes taught in the institution are listed here under.

SI No	Name of the Programme leading to Degree	Year of introduction of	Program me Duration	Current Affiliation Status	
		Programme	(in years)	Permanent/ Temporary	
1	B.Tech. Information Technology	2013	4	Permanent	
2	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering	2013	4	Permanent	
3	Bachelor of Computer Applications	2020	4	Permanent Permanent Permanent Permanent Permanent Permanent Permanent Temporary Temporary Permanent Permanent Permanent	
4	B.Sc. Information Technology	2016	4		
5	M.Tech Information Technology	2017	2		
6	M.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering	2017	2		
7	Master of Computer Applications	2022	2		
8	Bachelor of Commerce	2016	3		
9	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours)	2012	4		
10	Master of Business Administration	2012	2		
11	Bachelor of Legislative Law	2014	3		
12	Bachelor of Pharmacy	2020	4		
13	B.Sc. Microbiology	2012	3		
14	M.Sc. Microbiology	2017	2		
15	M.Sc. Chemistry	2016	2		
16	Ph.D. Computer Science & Engineering	2013	3	Permanent	
17	Ph.D. Computer Science	2013	3	Permanent	
18	Ph.D. Commerce	2013	3	Permanent	
19	Ph.D. Management	2013	3	Permanent	

til



20	Ph.D. Microbiology	2017	3	Permanent
21	Ph.D. Chemistry	2013	3	Permanent

Details of the Programms not taught/closed by the institution

SI. No	Name of the Programme	Duration for which program was offered From Year To Year	Year of closure
1	B. Tech Agriculture Engineering	4	2018
2	B. Sc Fashion Technology	3	2018
3	B. Tech Biotechnology	4	2019
4	B. Tech Environmental Engineering	4	2019
5	B. Tech Food Process Technology	4	2019
6	B. Sc Interior Design	3	2019
7	B. Sc Physics	3	2019
8	B.A Psychology (Hons.)	3	2020
9	B. Tech Automobile Engineering	4	2020
10	B. Tech Electrical Engineering	4	2020
11	B. Sc Mathematics	3	2021
12	B. Tech Civil Engineering	4	2021
13	B. Tech Mechanical Engineering	4	2021
14	M. Tech Mechanical Engineering	2	2022
15	B. Sc Biotechnology	3	2022
16	B. Sc Chemistry	3	2022
17	M. Sc Mathematics	2	2022
18	M. Sc Physics	2	2022
19	M. Sc Biotechnology	2	2022
20	M. Sc Information Technology	2	2022

Signature

Dr. Anil Tomar, Provost, Rai University



Undertaking

This is to declare that Rai University Village: Saroda, Taluka: Dholka, Ahmedabad – Gujarat, 382260, India adheres to the provisions of Statutory Regulatory Authorities (SRA- like UGC, AICTE, MCI, DCI, INC, AYUSH, PCI, RCI, BCI, and others) as applicable to the institution, and also undertakes to adhere to changes, if any, from time to time.

Further this is to declare and undertake that:

- A. The institution has valid approval / University affiliation for all the programme offered by the institution.
- B. The institution has obtained necessary approval / permission / recognition from appropriate SRA as under law and is valid / applied for renewal as applicable.
- C. The information / responses provided in IIQA online are genuine and valid.
- D. At the time of submission of IIQA, it is certified that the institution is not debarred of made ineligible for further renewal of affiliation /recognition etc., by any competent authority / court of Law.
- E. The students who have graduated from this Institution have been issued degree / PG certificate from the legally designated authorities.
- F. No Government body has declared the institution as an illegal entity.
- G. The institution undertakes to inform NAAC of any changes in the status indicated during / after submission of IIQA & thereof i.e., till the validation of the accreditation status bestowed upon them.
- H. The IIQA has been prepared & submitted online from within the institution with an IP address 172.16.1.16 of computer belonging to the Institution.
- I. Acceptance of IIQA by NAAC is only provisional and the onus of adhering to eligibility norms lies with the Institution
- J. Institutional website is fully functional.

In case information provided is found to be contrary to the fact, it shall result in cancellation of NAAC grading, along with initiation of legal action. <u>It will be the total responsibility of the Institution to substantiate claims made by the Institution in its application to the satisfaction of NAAC whenever called for.</u>

Date: 30/04/2024

Dr. Brijendra Singh Yadav Registrar, Rai University

REGISTRAR